G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

Warranty  Two years on electronics and one year on sensors from date of
purchase
GASMAX ECx Order Guide
GM ECx  A - B - C
“A” SENSOR HEAD 1,2,4,6
1 = Stainless Steel Sensor Head
(XP)
2 = Stainless Steel Sensor Head
w/ Splash Guard
3 = Aluminum Sensor Head (for
non-XP areas only)
4 = Aluminum Sensor Head
(non-XP) w/ Splash Guard
5 = Remote Stainless Steel Sen-
sor Head (XP)
6 = Remote Stainless Steel Sen-
sor Head w/ Splash Guard
7 = Remote Aluminum Sensor
Head (for non-XP areas)
8 = Remote AL Sensor Head
(non-XP) w/ Splash Guard
12=Local ATEX Stainless Steel
Sensor Head
“B” SENSOR TYPE (see chart) 5
“C” DETECTION RANGE 5
1 = 0 - 1          5 = 0 - 50
2 = 0 - 5          6 = 0 - 100
3 = 0 - 10        7 = 0 - 500
4 = 0 - 25        8 = 0 - 1000
Custom RXXXX (0-9999)
SENSOR TYPES
10 Oxygen (0-25%) -30 to +55C 21 Ozone (0-1) 6 -20 to +40C
11 Carbon Monoxide (0-300) -30 to +50C 22 Ethylene Oxide (0-20) -20 to +50C
12 Chlorine (0-5) 6 -20 to +50C 23 Arsine (0-1) -20 to +40C
13 Chlorine Dioxide (0-1) 6 -20 to +40C 24 Silane (0-50) -20 to +40C
14 Hydrogen (0-2000) -20 to +50C 25 Fluorine (0-1) -10 to +40C
15 Hydrogen Sulfide (0-100) -30 to +50C 26 Phosgene (0-1) -20 to +40C
16 Hydrogen Cyanide (0-50) -20 to +50C 27 Hydrazine (0-1) -10 to +40C
17 Hydrogen Chloride (0-30) 6 -20 to +50C 28 Nitric Oxide (0-50) -20 to +50C
18 Hydrogen Fluoride (0-10) 6 -20 to +50C 29 Nitrogen Dioxide (0-100) -20 to +50C
19 Sulfur Dioxide (0-25) -30 to +50C 30 Mercaptan TBM (0-15) -10 to +40C
20 Ammonia (0-100) 6 -20 to +40C 31 Tetrahydrothiophene (0-100) -10 to +40C
NOTES
Note 1: Remote sensor installations do not utilize
Smart Sensor interface
Note 2: Maximum distance for remote e-chem
sensor connection is 25ft (3m).
Note 4: ATEX certification not available
Note 5: Standard ranges shown; contact factory
for additional ranges
Note 6: Certain highly reactive gases require
aluminum sensor head w/o flame arrestor
The distance at which any wireless connection will operate reliably is dependent on
many factors, including terrain, frequency, path length, interference from existing
radio sources, combined antenna height, transmitter power and receiver sensitiv-
ity. For reliable communication, the system power margin (TX power + RX gain +
Antenna gain - Path Loss) must exceed 20 dB. Range can be improved by increasing
antenna height, using directional antennas or increasing transmitter power. Contact
GDS Corp for more information.
Determining Wireless Communications Range
4.96”